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~ FILED

DEC - 6 2002

u. Y
DISTRICTOF CALIFORNIA

BY _Deputy Clork

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre

ORDER VACATING GENERAL
ORDERS THAT ARE OBSOLETE,
SUPERSEDED, OR INCORPORATED
INTO THE LOCAL BANKRUPTCY

RULES

N S’ e Nt e et s “ant”

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the general orders delineated below are immediately vacated

for the reasons stated below.

FILED DATE NUMBER
4/2/93 92-01
(Amended)
6/8/93 AMENDED
GEN. ORD. NO.
1
12/11/93 93-02

SUBJECT

CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY

CHAPTER 13 CASES

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION AND
REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE
IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES

GENERAL ORDER NO. 02-04

DISPOSITION

Vacated by General
Order 98-01.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rules as
Local Bankruptcy Rule
3015-1.

Vacated by General
Order 97-03.
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FILED DATE

9/30/94

12/27/94

6/14/95

7/11/96

3/11/96

8/5/97

8/5/97

NUMBER

94-05

94-06

95-02

AMENDED
GEN. ORD.
95-03

96-03

97-02

97-03

SUBJECT

IMPLEMENTATION OF CERTAIN
AMENDMENTS TO THE FEDERAL
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE
AND PERMANENT DEFERRAL OF
CERTAIN OTHER AMENDMENTS

ORDER CONCERNING CREDITOR
LIST

IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERIM
LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES

BANKRUPTCY PETITION
PREPARERS

TRUSTEE FEES AND EXPENSES

VENUE FILING REQUIREMENTS
FOR CHAPTER 11

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION AND
REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE
IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES

DISPOSITION

Superseded by Local
Bankruptcy Rule 7026-1
and amendments to
Federal Rule of Civil
Procedure 26 effective
December 1, 2000.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2.

Interim Local Bankruptcy
Rule 1 superseded by
Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure
2007.1. Interim Local
Bankruptcy Rule 2
superseded by Federal
Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure 1020 and
3017.1 and incorporated
as Local Bankruptcy Rule
3017-2. Interim Local
Bankruptcy Rule 3
incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rule 9015-2.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rules as
Local Bankruptcy Rule
1002-4.

Vacated by General
Order 97-03.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rules 1002-1,
1015-2, and 1071-1.

Incorporated into former
Local Bankruptcy Rule
2016-2 and superseded by
General Order 00-01.
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FILED DATE

10/6/98

1/21/99

3/8/00

4/10/01

DATED:

NUMBER

98-01

99-01

00-01

01-02

December 6, 2002

SUBJECT

FEE PAYMENT POLICY

TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO
LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES

COMPENSATION AND TRUSTEE
REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURES
IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES

INCREASING DOLLAR LIMIT IN
LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE
3015-1(v)(3) FROM $500 TO $1,000

DISPOSITION

Vacated by General
Order 01-01.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rules
1017-1(b) and
7016-1(b)(1), and former
Local Bankruptcy Rules
2016-1(1)(b), 9013-1(5),
and 9020-1.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rules as
Local Bankruptcy Rule
2016-2 and Local
Bankruptcy Rules forms
F 2016-2.1 and

F 2016-2.2.

Incorporated into Local
Bankruptcy Rule
3015-1(v)(3).

GERALDINE MUND
Chief Judge, United States Bankruptcy Court




