DEC - 6 2002

CLERKUA BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALFORNIA
BY Deguty Clerk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re
ORDER VACATING GENERAL
ORDERS THAT ARE OBSOLETE,
SUPERSEDED, OR INCORPORATED
INTO THE LOCAL BANKRUPTCY
RULES
ORDERS OF THE CONTROL OF T

**GENERAL ORDER NO. 02-04** 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the general orders delineated below are immediately vacated

17 for the reasons stated below.

18	FILED DATE	Number	SUBJECT	DISPOSITION
19		<u></u>		Andrew 2002 Andrew Andr
20	4/2/93	92-01 (Amended)	CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY	Vacated by General Order 98-01.
21				
22	6/8/93	AMENDED GEN. ORD. NO. 1	CHAPTER 13 CASES	Incorporated into Local Bankruptcy Rules as Local Bankruptcy Rule
23		•		3015-1.
24	12/11/93	93-02	TRUSTEE COMPENSATION AND	Vacated by General
25			REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES	Order 97-03.

1	FILED DATE	NUMBER	SUBJECT	<u>Disposition</u>
2	0/20/04	04.05		
3	9/30/94	94-05	IMPLEMENTATION OF CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO THE FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	Superseded by Local Bankruptcy Rule 7026-1 and amendments to
4 5			AND PERMANENT DEFERRAL OF CERTAIN OTHER AMENDMENTS	Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26 effective December 1, 2000.
6				,
7	12/27/94	94-06	ORDER CONCERNING CREDITOR LIST	Incorporated into Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2.
8	6/14/95	95-02	IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERIM	Interim Local Bankruptcy
9			LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES	Rule 1 superseded by Federal Rule of
10				Bankruptcy Procedure 2007.1. Interim Local
11				Bankruptcy Rule 2 superseded by Federal
12				Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 1020 and
13				3017.1 and incorporated as Local Bankruptcy Rule
14				3017-2. Interim Local Bankruptcy Rule 3
15				incorporated into Local Bankruptcy Rule 9015-2.
16	7/11/96	AMENDED	BANKRUPTCY PETITION	Incomparated into I cool
17	7/11/90	GEN. ORD. 95-03	PREPARERS	Incorporated into Local Bankruptcy Rules as Local Bankruptcy Rule
18		93-03		1002-4.
19	3/11/96	96-03	TRUSTEE FEES AND EXPENSES	Vacated by General
20				Order 97-03.
21	8/5/97	97-02	VENUE FILING REQUIREMENTS	Incorporated into Local
22			FOR CHAPTER 11	Bankruptcy Rules 1002-1, 1015-2, and 1071-1.
23				
24	8/5/97	97-03	TRUSTEE COMPENSATION AND	Incorporated into former
25			REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES	Local Bankruptcy Rule 2016-2 and superseded by General Order 00-01.
26				General Order 00-01.

1	FILED DATE	Number	SUBJECT	<b>DISPOSITION</b>
2	10/6/98	98-01	FEE PAYMENT POLICY	Vacated by Command
3	10/0/98	90-01	FEE FAIMENT POLICY	Vacated by General Order 01-01.
4	1/21/99	99-01	TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO	Incorporated into Local
5			LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES	Bankruptcy Rules 1017-1(b) and
6				7016-1(b)(1), and former Local Bankruptcy Rules
7				2016-1(1)(b), 9013-1(5), and 9020-1.
8	3/8/00	00-01	COMPENSATION AND TRUSTEE	Incorporated into Local
9			REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURES IN CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES	Bankruptcy Rules as Local Bankruptcy Rule
10				2016-2 and Local Bankruptcy Rules forms
12				F 2016-2.1 and F 2016-2.2.
13	4/10/01	01-02	INCREASING DOLLAR LIMIT IN	Incorporated into Local
14			LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 3015-1(v)(3) FROM \$500 TO \$1,000	Bankruptcy Rule 3015-1(v)(3).
15				
16	DATED:	December 6, 2002	2	
17				
18			Survin	
19			GERALDINE MU Chief Judge, United States	
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				